|
| DPWH-QMSP-03-02 Rev 02

1 Control No:| CAR-108

o

1 | S T

n of Allotment under the &4\ Request Evaluation Form
r

- o '

Date of Evaluation: 08/08/2024
' L ! . Appropriation
. P/A/P 1 (001, 002, CSSP, LP): Solirca: FY 2024 GAA
ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System UACS: 310204102798000
P/A/P 2 (Program): Project ID: PO0B01411LZ
Network Development Program Region: Cordillera Administrative Region
: = Implementing Upper Kalinga District
P/A/P 3 (Sub-Program): Office: Engineering Office
Construction of By-Pass and Diversion Roads ?,',’r?:;:p Lol 8,000,000

Name of Project per GAA:

Cagaluan Bypass Road, Kalinga

-

Implementing Office

A Justification for
Modification;

A.11 v Certiﬁc%

B. PER PLANN

B.1 D PROJECT MODIFICATION ON PROJECT DESCRIPTION

* Decrease in physical target based on field validation/ verification. The Identified revised physical target refiects the actual length of the critical area
requiring drainage structure.

« Increase In the unit cost is based on the validated/approved Detalled Unit Price Analysis (DUPA) and Program of Works (POW).

* The project also includes the removal and replacement of 230mm thick Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (PCCP), Surplus and Structure
Excavation, Embankment from Roadway,/Structure Excavation, Subgrade Preparation, and Aggregate Subbase Course for CW1-Construction of
Drainage Structure along Road.

* The addition of CW2-Construction of Road Slope Protection In the type of wark, which includes the construction of Stone Masonry at the inlet and
outlet, is necessary to stabilize the soll slopes of nearby residential structures and to protect the drainage structure to effectively control the quantity

of water

f Reasonableness of Cost Estimate approved by: RD Khadaffy D. Tanggol dated: _July 15, 2024

DP\WH . 03EC

B i
& ' ] 5
(—l At .U it

ERVICE

B.1.1 Typographical Error/s B.1.3 Change in Station Limits _j;;:‘i“, (] .f ?ﬂ _]
. 2 ok [ )
B.1.2 ChlaTg‘-‘ In Location (for pon- tlocations  pgqg4 Addition/ Deletion of Word/s
oniv
By: :
3 Tirma:
B.2| v |PROJECT MODIFICATION/ADJUSTMENTS ON PROJECT COMPONENTS Control Nu *;;it“‘.ggé‘éi-_———-—

B2.1| Vv Change in Targets B23| v Change in Component Amount IDTS No. —--—_____Q'm
B.2.2 Change in Scope of Work B.2.3.1] v |Addition of Component (including excess amount)
B.2.3.2 Deletion of Component
B.2:3:3 Movement of Funds between Components .
2] TION
1| v" |Additional Project Co 5
C 1 itional Proje mponent;: i
C.2 Component/s:
TNCREAGE]
—— SCOPE OF WORK TARGET DECREASE (%)
FROM TO FROM TO Unit Cost Target
Construction of Drainage Construction of Drainage 9
cwi Structure long Road Structure along Road 1,800.0 Im 17.0 Im 5645.33% | -99.06% g
~ Construction of Road Slope = R 4

w2 byttt 594.0 sq. meters | 7.96% 7.37% ¥

Cw3 s - - " : =

Cw4 = - > - . =

D. AS EVALUATED “

D.1| ¥ |ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions
D.2 NOT ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions

D.3 Remarks (to be filled-up by Planning Service):

= Increase in Unit cost is evaluated and reviewed by the Bureau of Construction (BOC) per memorandum dated 03 July 2024 of Director
Allan Borromeo.,

« The original Php 8,000,000.00 est[ga_'teg cost was reduced to Php 7,862,420.13 resulting to an excess of Php 137,5?9.87/\

/ )
Evaluated By: Noted By:
r NES 3R/, CESQ III
Assistant Secretary, Planning Service and th islatife Liaison Office
E. Approvi Allot der the GA2

g Authority as
es] 7 sy

E.2 :I Undersecretary for Operations

Recommended for Approval
Remarks: N

MARI LINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CE
Undersecretary for Planning and PPP Services




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CENTRAL OFFICE
Manila
BAGONG PILIPINAS
January 03, 2025
MEMORANDUM
TO : KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL —eMh/e 0By.2y |
Regional Director (‘“ |
DPWH-Cordillera Administrative Region (CAR) RE ECE LAY ?‘“m
Engineer's Hill, Baguio City DA: 2‘“’5 lg/PEF!M 5A EO. J
—_ _BA
ATTENTION :  RICKY D. DICKLY :’A’;f,« 7 _HJ ’
OIC-District Engineer

Upper Kalinga District Engineering Office
Bulanao, Tabuk City, Kalinga

Transmitted herewith is the APPROVED request for the modification of hereunder stated
project:

1. OO1: Organizational Outcome — Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System
— Network Development — Construction of Bypass and Diversion Roads —
Cagaluan Bypass Road, Kalinga- = == ---- - £8,000,000.00.

Please be reminded that all approved modifications shall be posted in the DPWH website

within five (5) days from its approval. Failure to comply with this requirement shall be dealt
with accordingly.

@. Operations '

in CAR, Regtoms£-11, IXX, X1, XII and XIII

2.3 aap/AVS/ERP

’..w'f‘I -] ;
@ Website: https://www.dpwh.gov.ph 5’0 e |
2z Tel. No(s).: 5304-3000 / (02) 165-02 5 {

. SOCOTEC




_ Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

BAGONG PILIPINAS

July 23, 2024

MEMORANDUM

FOR - MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated April 5, 2024 of DPWH CAR Regional Director
KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL, endorsing the request of District Engineer TEODORO A. OWEK,
Upper Kalinga District Engineering Office, for the modification of the project under FY
2024 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

EXtts 1“"%'/““1)

As per GAA/Original As Modified
Project Description
UACS No. 310204102798000.
Project ID: POO8014111Z .
Organizational Outcome 1: Ensure Safe and Organizational Outcome 1: Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System- - Reliable National Road System- .
Network Development- Construction of Bypass Ne Development- Construction of Bypass
and Diversion Roads- - Diversion Roads- -
Cagaluan Bypass Road, Kalinga / Cagaluan Bypass Road, Kalinga.
™
Type of
Type of Work/ u . .
Physical Unit Cost Allocation P\:o::k! | Unit Cost Estimated Cost
Target ysea
Target
Cwi- Cwi-
Construction of Construction of
Drainage R 4,355.56/ | #7,840,000.00 Drainage R 250,241.10/ | £ 4,254,098.70
Structure along | Lineal Meters Structure along Lineal Meters ,
Road Road
1800.00 Lineal 17.00 Lineal
Meters Meters
cwaz-
Construction of
Road Slope £5,809.89/ R 3,451073.03
Protection Square Meters
Structure ‘
594.00
Square Meters
EAO - £ 160,000.00 EAO = £ 157,248.40,
/ Excess P 137,579.87
e
Total: il 8,000,000.00 R 8,000,%!0.00
N



UACS No. 310204102798000
Project ID: PO0801411LZ

Page 2 of 2

Justification:

Decrease in physical target for CW1- Construction of Drainage Structure along Road from 1800.00
lineal meters to 17.00 lineal meters and addition of CW2- Construction of Road Slope Protection
Structure in the Type of Work due to the following:

* Decrease in physical target based on field validation/ verification. The identified revised
physical target reflects the actual length of the critical area requiring drainage structure.

e Increase in the unit cost is based on the validated/approved Detailed Unit Price Analysis
(DUPA) and Program of Works (POW). The project adapted the item 706 (1) Concrete, Clay,
Plastic and Fiber Pipe for the construction of drainage structure which includes the installation
of 2000mm @ Structured Wall Pipe - High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Electrofusion Wire, Sand
Bedding/ Selected Sandy Soil, Steel Belt Tensioner, Stainless Steel Belt, and Support Ring.

e The project also includes the removal and replacement of 230mm thick Portland Cement
Concrete Pavement (PCCP), Surplus and Structure Excavation, Embankment from Roadway/
Structure Excavation, Subgrade Preparation, and Aggregate Subbase Course for CW1-
Construction of Drainage Structure along Road.

e The addition of CW2- Construction of Road Slope Protection in the type of work, which
includes the construction of Stone Masonry at the inlet and outlet, is necessary to stabilize
the soil slopes of nearby residential structures and to protect the drainage structure to
effectively control the quantity of water.

e The unit cost has been evaluated and reviewed by the Bureau of Construction (BOC). See
attached evaluation dated June 28, 2024, which resulted to a decrease of Php137,579,.87
of the project cost.

Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW) with Detailed
Unit Price Analysis (DUPA), Detailed Engineering Design (DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds
(CAF), BP 202, Geotagged photos, Certificate of Reasonableness, Certificate of No Overlapping, ROW
and Environmental Clearances, and GIS Map.

evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order,
spectfully recommended to the Secretary for his consideration and approval.

aFi>,

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, PR.D., CESO I W FIPO S5
Undersecretary for Planning ' - e ﬁ oRegiodal Operatzons
and Public-Private Partnership Services in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII
APPROVED /BISARRROVED:

OAN
Secreta by Department olf Pu!:l:::\g:s m?:d Highways
ke i 10 A

WINSXWO00172



_ Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

BAGONC PILIPINAS

July 23, 2024

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated April 5, 2024 of DPWH CAR Regional Director
KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL, endorsing the request of District Engineer TEODORO A. OWEK,
Upper Kalinga District Engineering Office, for the modification of the project under FY
2024 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original _ As Modified
Project Description
UACS No. 310204102798000
Project ID: PO0801411LZ
Organizational Outcome 1: Ensure Safe and Organizational Outcome 1: Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System- Reliable National Road System-
Network Development- Construction of Bypass Network Development- Construction of Bypass
and Diversion Roads- and Diversion Roads-
Cagaluan Bypass Road, Kalinga Cagaluan Bypass Road, Kalinga.
Type of .
Type of Work/ - . .
Physical Unit Cost Allocation Pv::srii::); | Unit Cost Estimated Cost
Target Target
Cwi- Cwi-
Construction of Construction of
Drainage P 4,355.56/ 2 7,840,000.00 Drainage £ 250,241.10/ | £ 4,254,098,70
Structure along Lineal Meters Structure along Lineal Meters
Road Road
1800.00 Linecal 17.00 Lineal
Meters Meters
Cw2-
Construction of
Road Slope £ 5,809.89/ ® 3,451073.03
Protection Square Meters
Structure
594.00
Square Meters
EAD - £ 160,000.00 EAC - P 157,248.40
Excess P137,579.87
Total: £ 8,000,000.00 Total: /28700 ,000.00

-



UACS No. 310204102798000
Project ID: P00801411LZ .

Page 2 of 2

Justification:

Decrease in physical target for CW1- Construction of Drainage Structure along Road from 1800.00
lineal meters to 17.00 lineal meters and addition of CW2- Construction of Road Slope Protection
Structure in the Type of Work due to the following:

e Decrease in physical target based on field validation/ verification. The identified revised
physical target reflects the actual length of the critical area requiring drainage structure.

e Increase in the unit cost is based on the validated/approved Detailed Unit Price Analysis
(DUPA) and Program of Works (POW). The project adapted the item 706 (1) Concrete, Clay,
Plastic and Fiber Pipe for the construction of drainage structure which includes the installation
of 2000mm @ Structured Wall Pipe - High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Electrofusion Wire, Sand
Bedding/ Selected Sandy Soil, Steel Belt Tensioner, Stainless Steel Belt, and Support Ring.

e The project also includes the removal and replacement of 230mm thick Portland Cement
Concrete Pavement (PCCP), Surplus and Structure Excavation, Embankment from Roadway/
Structure Excavation, Subgrade Preparation, and Aggregate Subbase Course for CW1-
Construction of Drainage Structure along Road.

e The addition of CW2- Construction of Road Slope Protection in the type of work, which
includes the construction of Stone Masonry at the inlet and outlet, is necessary to stabilize
the soil slopes of nearby residential structures and to protect the drainage structure to
effectively control the quantity of water.

e The unit cost has been evaluated and reviewed by the Bureau of Construction (BOC). See
attached evaluation dated June 28, 2024, which resulted to a decrease of Php137,579,.87
of the project cost.

Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW) with Detailed
Unit Price Analysis (DUPA), Detailed Engineering Design (DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds
(CAF), BP 202, Geotagged photos, Certificate of Reasonableness, Certificate of No Overlapping, ROW
and Environmental Clearances, and GIS Map.

Based on ouy evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order,
hence, it isfespectfully recommended to the Secretary for his consideration and approval.

B. GILLE, D.M.
Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations
ions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

o
RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESOI EUGENI
Undersecretary for Planning Unders
and Public-Private Partnership Services (?\#- in CA

IPO, JR.
ry for Regional Operations
gions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

APPROVED / DISARRROMED:

e



June 28, 2024

MEMORANDUM

FOR

SUBJECT

Manila

Republic of the Philippines
" DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CENTRAL OFFICE

Undersecretary EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR.
For Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

BAGONG PILIPINAS

Request for Approval of Modification of Project under FY 2024

GAA:

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1

National Road System
Network Development — Construction of Bypass and Diversion

Roads

Cagaluan Bypass Road, Pasil, Kalinga

: Ensure Safe and Reliable

Forwarded herewith is the result of the evaluation for the above-mentioned request, which
was resubmitted to this Office per Memorandum dated June 18, 2024 (Annex “A").

The requested amount of P8,000,000.00 (inclusive of EAQO) for the 17.00 lineal meters of
the construction of drainage structure and 594.00 square meters of the construction of road
slope protection structure along Cagaluan Bypass Road, Pasil, Kalinga was reduced to
P7,862,420.13 (inclusive of EAO) due to correction made on unit prices and quantities of
materials. Likewise, the items of work involved and its corresponding quantities were based
on the Approved Program of Works (POW), Detailed Engineering Design Plans, and other

pertinent documents, duly approved by the District Engineer, DPWH — Upper Kalinga District
Engineering Office.

o uel ] %

& Tel. No(s).: 5304-3000 / (02) 165-02

e '-"'C-lr;tb

o

SOCOTEC

SCOPE OF WORK
I:g" DESCRIPTION gg:g‘é?;) FERCEEINETHT
cwi Construction of Drainage Structures along Road
Part B | Other General Requirements P 288,955.03 3.75%
Part C Earthworks P 223,798.67, 2.90%
Part D | Subbase and Base Course P 2,756.83 0.04%
Part E Surface Course P 92,452.84 1.20%
Part I Material Details P 3,646,135.33 47.32%
SUB-TOTAL P 4,254,098.70 55.21%
Cw2 Construction of Road Slope Protection Structures
Part F Plain Reinforced Structures P 852,250.22 11.06%
@ Website: https://www.dpwh.gov.ph Sy

i 150 9001




PR Page 2 of 2

Part G Drainage and Slope Protection P 2,508,822.81 33.73%
Structures
SUB-TOTAL P 3,451,073.03 44,79%
GRAND TOTAL P 7,705,171.73 100.00%
Cost of Drainage Structures = P3,965,143.67 = P233,243.75/lineal meter
(CW1-Less Part B only) 17.00 lineal meter
Cost of Drainage Structures = P3,646,135.33 = P214,478.55/lineal meter
(CW1-Part I only) 17.00 lineal meter
Cost of Road Slope Protection = P3,451,073.03 = P5,809.89/square meter
Structures (CW2-Part F and G) 594.00 square meter

The estimated cost of P233,243.75/lineal meter of drainage structures for the Cagaluan
Bypass Road, Kalinga is due to design requirements which mainly involved big quantity of
concrete, clay, plastic and fiber pipes at 47.32%, PCCP width of 6.70 meters (2 lanes at
3.35m/lane) at 1.20%, earthworks at 2.90%, drainage and slope protection structures such
as stone masonry at 33.73% of the project cost, and reinforced structures at 11.06% of
the project cost, couple with recent price escalation and hauling of construction materials
which is 35.66 km, is considered reasonable as the unit costs of the items of work involved
are within the range of the prevailing cost of the Department.

Further, please be informed that the prices of materials used in the Detailed Unit Price Analysis
(DUPA) that was not included in the approved Construction Materials Price Data (CMPD), were
supported with canvass prices provided by the Implementing Office (Annex “B”) (e.q.,
Concrete, Clay, Plastic and Fiber Pipes).

d“A(LLA . BORROMEO, CESO III

Director, Bureau of Construction

CC: Undersecretary ADOR G. CANLAS, CESO 1V, for Technical Services and Information Management Service (IMS)
Assistant Secretary REY PETER B, GILLE, D.M., For Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII
Regional Director KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL, DPWH-Cordillera Administrative Region
District Engineer TEODORQ A. OWEK, Upper Kalinga District Engineering Office

6.1.1 RIC/CBC/ITS/MIP
06262024 Reasonableness CAR-UKDEO-Modification
Ref. No. BOC: 6.1-197-7940/DoTs 6.1.1-450-04



Republlc of the Philippines
'DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CENTRAL OFFICE
Manila
BACONG PILIPINAS
June 28, 2024
MEMORANDUM
FOR 1 Undersecretary EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR.
For Regional Operations in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII
SUBJECT : Request for Approval of Modification of Project under FY 2024

GAA:

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable
National Road System

Network Development — Construction of Bypass and Diversion
Roads

Cagaluan Bypass Road, Pasil, Kalinga

Forwarded herewith is the result of the evaluation for the above-mentioned request, which
was resubmitted to this Office per Memorandum dated June 18, 2024 {(Annex "A").

The requested amount of P8,000,000.00 (inclusive of EAQ) for the 17.00 lineal meters of
the construction of drainage structure and 594.00 square meters of the construction of road
slope protection structure along Cagaluan Bypass Road, Pasil, Kalinga was reduced to
P7,862,420.13 (inclusive of EAQ) due to correction made on unit prices and quantities of
materials. Likewise, the items of work involved and its corresponding quantities were based
on the Approved Program of Works (POW), Detailed Engineering Design Plans, and other
pertinent documents, duly approved by the District Engineer, DPWH — Upper Kalinga District
Engineering Office.

SCOPE OF WORK
I;E)M DESCRIPTION (#::glégls'lt') PERCEN(';\;VEIGHT
Cwi1i Construction of Drainage Structures along Road
Part B | Other General Requirements P 288,955.03 3.75%
Part C Earthworks P 223,798.67 2.90%
Part D | Subbase and Base Course P 2,756.83 0.04%
Part E Surface Course P 92,452.84 1.20%
Part I Material Details P 3,646,135.33 47.32%
SUB-TOTAL P 4,254,098.70 55.21%
cw2 Construction of Road Slope Protection Structures
Part F | Plain Reinforced Structures P 852,250.22 11.06%

@ website: https://www.dpwh.gov.ph | <2
@ Tel. No(s).: 5304-3000 / (02) 165-02 | § 150 9001
QSOCOTEC ]




i ' .

' © Request for Approval of Madification of Froject under FY 2024 GAA: ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 1 Encure Safe
- and Reliable Mationi! Road System Ratwork Developmant — Construction of Bypass and Diversion Roads

" Cagaluan Bydass Road, Kalinga

Page 2 of 2
Drainage and Slope Protection o
Part G Structures P 2,598,822.81 33.73%
SUB-TOTAL P 3,451,073.03 44.79%
GRAND TOTAL P 7,705,171.73 100.00%
Cost of Drainage Structures = P3,965,143.67 = P233,243.75/lineal meter
(CW1-Less Part B only) 17.00 lineal meter
Cost of Drainage Structures = P3,646,135.33 = P214,478.55/lineal meter
(CW1-Part I only) 17.00 lineal meter
Cost of Road Slope Protection = P3,451,073.03 = P5,809.89/square meter
Structures (CW2-Part F and G) 594.00 square meter

The estimated cost of P233,243.75/lineal meter of drainage structures for the Cagaluan
Bypass Road, Kalinga is due to design requirements which mainly involved big quantity of
concrete, clay, plastic and fiber pipes at 47.32%, PCCP width of 6.70 meters (2 lanes at
3.35m/lane) at 1.20%, earthworks at 2.90%, drainage and slope protection structures such
as stone masonry at 33.73% of the project cost, and reinforced structures at 11.06% of
the project cost, couple with recent price escalation and hauling of construction materials
which is 35.66 km, is considered reasonable as the unit costs of the items of work involved
are within the range of the prevailing cost of the Department.

Further, please be informed that the prices of materials used in the Detailed Unit Price Analysis
(DUPA) that was not included in the approved Construction Materials Price Data (CMPD), were
supported with canvass prices provided by the Implementing Office (Annex “B”) (e.g.,
Concrete, Clay, Plastic and Fiber Pipes).

Oﬁ/L BO R(.')MEO,r CESO 111

Director, Bu au of Construction

CC:  Undersecretary ADOR G. CANLAS, CESO IV, for Technical Services and Information Management Service (IMS)
Assistant Secretary REY PETER B. GILLE, D.M., For Regional Operations in CAR, Regions [, 11, 1X, X, XTI, XII and XIII
Regional Director KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL, DPWH-Cordillera Administrative Region
District Engineer TEODORO A. OWEK, Upper Kalinga District Engineering Office

A Asst. Dir. MIP
TS
CBC - on leave
RIC Ny

6.1.1 RIC/CBC/ITS/MIP
06262024 Reasonableness CAR-UKDEO-Modification
Ref. No, BOC: 6.1-197-7940/DaTs 6.1.1-450-04



June 19, 2024

MEMORANDUM

FOR

Republic of the Philippines
- DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
CORDILLERA ADMINISTRATIVE REGION

Engineer’s Hill, Baguio City BAGONG PILIPINAS

: ALLAN S. BOROMEO, CESO III
Director, Bureau of Construction

SUBJECT : Request for Modification of the Project: Organizational Outcome 1:

Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Network
Development - Construction of Bypass and Diversion Roads -
Cagaluan Bypass Road, Kalinga

We are respectfully forwarding the Memorandum dated June 18, 2024 from District Engineer
Teodoro A. Owek, Upper Kalinga District Engineering Office, regarding their submission of the
following documents for the above subject in compliance with your Memorandum dated May
7, 2024.

1.

4
5.
6

Copy of the approved original Program of Works (POW), Approved Budget for the
Contract (ABC), Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA) and Detailed Engineering Design
Plan with date preparation;

Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA) for Item 101(3)b3 - Removal of Actual
Structures/Obstruction of 0.23 mm thick PCCP (Unreinforced);

Duly signed color-coded Project Location Map showing the road network, District
Office, Project Site, Name of Quarry Source/s, and Disposal Site reflecting each
distance from the project site;

. Duly signed Hauling Cost Analysis;

Duly signed/approved Price Quotations of three (3) accredited suppliers; and

. Electronic file of the POW, ABC, and DUPA of the project.

For youg consideration.

KHAD

TANGGOL

Regiondl Direttor

CAR.1 CHM/EFD/IJWC/AQD

e
® Website: https://www.dpwh.gov.ph | ¢ —
% Tel. Nos.: (074) 444-8838 / 444-6460 | §

i SOCOTEC



Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGIHWAYS a
CENTRAL OFFICE .
Manila & o d
- I’
S8AGONG PILIPINAS

—SR/Y  p7- T3

May 7, 2024 F | s T'.:
'r.m'.zgj__'_?ﬁr;??.“,gy——-— I
TO :  District Engineer TEODORO A. OWEK

DPWH-Upper Kalinga District Engineering Office
Tabuk City, Kalinga, Cordillera Administrative Region

SUBJECT :  Request for Modification of the Project:

1. Organizational Outcome 1: Ensure Safe and Reliable
National Road System Network Development -
Construction of Bypass and Diversion Roads — Cagaluan
Bypass Road, Kalinga

2. Organizational Outcome 1: Ensure Safe and Reliable
National Road System - Asset Preservation -
Rehabilitation/Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope
Collapse and Landslide - Secondary Roads — Mountain
Province Bdry — Calanan — Pinukpok — Abbut Road, Kalinga

Returned herewith is the request for modification of the above-mentioned project, which was
referred to this Office for review/evaluation.

In order to facilitate the review/evaluation of the said request, please submit the following
lacking documents and comply with the noted comments, to wit:

1. Copy of the approved original Program of Works (POW), Approved Budget for the Contract
(ABC), Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA) and Detailed Engineering Design plans for the
1,800 lineal meters to 17.00 lineal meters/594 square meters physical target for
project number 1 and 6,564.80 square meters to 3,435 square meters/1.744 lane
kilometers physical target for project number 2

2. Preparation date of POW, ABC, and DUPA to confirm the quarter and year of the utilized
Construction Materials Price Data (CMPD) and Labor Rate;

3. Submit Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA) for Item 101(3)b3 — Removal of Actual
Structures/Obstruction 0.23mm thick PCCP (Unreinforced);

4. Duly signed color coded Project Location Map (including Geo-tagged photos) showing the
road network, District Office, Project Site, Name of Quarry Source/s reflecting the
distances and stationing of the proposed project to properly evaluate the reasonableness
of the unit prices of the construction materials component involved in various items of
work;

f&‘"“"’%
{5 = 150 9001
%

Website: https://www.dpwh.gov.ph
Tel. No(s).: 5304-3000 / (02) 165-02

# SOCOTEC

pep )



ALLA b

CAR-UKDEO-2Modification
Page 2 of 2

Duly signed Hauling Cost Analysis for items of work with additional hauling of construction
materials reflecting the source/s, station limits, terrain and road conditions in order to
determine the reasonableness of unit cost of materials component for each items of work
involved (project 1 & 2);

Duly signed color coded Location Map showing disposal site reflecting each distance from
the project site;

Duly signed/approved Canvass/Price Quotations for a minimum of three (3) accredited
suppliers for the materials used in the project not included in the CMPD or different from
the price indicated in the CMPD (Structural Wall Pipe — High Density Polyethylene Pipe,
Electrofusion Wire, Steel Belt Tensioner, Stainless Steel Belt, Support Ring for Project no.1)
delivered at site; and

Provide a copy of the electronic file (i.e., excel file), which should include the POW, ABC,
and DUPA of the aforementioned project and must be linked together to facilitate the
conduct of review/evaluation and application of corrections.

DRROMEOQ, CESO III

Director, Bureau of Construction

Cc:

Undersecretary EUGENIO R. PIPO, JR. For Regional Operations in CAR, I, II IX, X, XI, XII and XIII
Undersecretary ADOR G. CANLAS For Technical Services and Information Management Service (IMS)
Assistant Secretary REY PETER B. GILLE For Regional Operations in CAR, 1, II, IX, X, XI, XII and XIII

6.1.1 RIC/CBC/ITS
05072024-CAR-UKDEO-Madification-Calaguan
Ref.N0.6.1-400-5798/DoTs 6.1.1-288-01

| '
& Website: https://www.dpwh.gov.ph | & T |
@ Tel. No(s).: 5304-3000 / (02) 165-02 I % G /: i .



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

UPPER KALINGA DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE
Tabuk City, Kalinga, Cordillera Administrative Region

BAGONG PILIPINAS
June 18, 2024
MEMORANDUM
FOR : ALLAN S. BORROMEO, CESO III fDALT_E.-—- T
Director, Bureau of Construction e — -2k .
Department of Public Works and Highways
Bonifacio Drive, Port Area, Manila
THRU : KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL
Regional Director
DPWH Cordillera Administrative Region
ATTENTION : ARNOLD O. DACWAG
OIC-Chief, Planning and Design Division
SUBJECT : Request for Modification of the Project: Organizational Outcome 1:

Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Network
Development - Construction of Bypass and Diversion Roads-
Cagaluan Bypass Road, Kalinga.

This has reference to the memorandum dated May 7, 2024 from Allan S. Borromeo, CESO III, Director,
Bureau of Design, regarding the above subject.

We are submitting the request for modification of the above-mentioned project in the amount of Eight
Million Pesos (Php 8,000,000.00) with the following documents, to wit:

1. Copy of the approved original Program of Works (POW), Approved Budget for the Contract
(ABC), Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA) and Detailed Engineering Design plan with date
preparation;

2. Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA) for Item 101(3)b3- Removal of Actual
Structures/Obstruction of 0.23mm thick PCCP (Unreinforced);

3. Duly signed color-coded Project Location Map showing the Road Network, District Office,
Project Site, Name of Quarry Source/s, and Disposal Site reflecting each distance from the
project site;

4. Duly signed Hauling Cost Analysis;
Duly signed/approved Price Quotations of three (3) accredited suppliers; and
6. Electronic file of the POW, ABC, and DUPA of the project.

) g@“”‘”’%(
Email Address: dpwh.ukdeo@yahoo.com i G —
%
SOCOTEC



L Illllll'll’l..l\\\u\l\...

T,.___.n:m_ = Qe et Qw-QY\

2310208 |
_ 6 | 20-591 (Z0) / 000E-YOES +'(S)ON "12L ™
_ _—_— ; yd-AoS-ymdp mmm//:sdny :sqQIM B
T
P e
]
00'000°000'8 & | :1€10L 00°000'000'8 & | ‘12301
00°000'09T d - ovd 00°000'09T & - ov4d
sia19|y 24enbs
00'v6S
3INPnas
sio1a| 2.enbs u0I39330.4d
80'SL0'vSY'Sd | /88°608'Sd | 2dojS peoy Jo
uoPNIISU0)
TN
SEEN SEEIN
jeaur] 00°LT [eaur] 00"008T
peoy Buole peoy
S1219| |BaUn 24npnis s1319| |BdUl] Buoje 2.inpniis
26'976'88E'v & | /SE'TLI'8STd | *beulRIQ O 00°000°0v8'Ld | /9S°SSE'Vd abeuielg
uoRANIISUOD 1O uoiPNIsUC)
-TMO -TAMD
jebie]
1500 PRIBWRST | 3505 3un _ﬂﬂﬁ uoREso|IY 350D NUN _MWM_.__.,_
. jo adAy . /oM jo 3dAL
-ebuijey| ‘peoy ssedAg uenjebed -ehuijey| ‘peoy ssedAd uenjebe)
-speoy UoisiaAig pue -Speoy UOoISIaAIQ pue
ssedAg Jo UONPNAISUOD -Juawdojaaag YoMISN ssedAg Jo UORONIISUOD uawdoAsq YHOMISN
-wa3sAs peoy (euoneN S(qe!ey -wa)sAS peoy [euolieN 3|qelSy
pue 2jes ainsu3j T aWodN0 |euoneziuebio pue ajes ainsuj :T SWoNNO |euoneziuebiQ
Z1TT10800d :aI °f0id
000864Z0TY0OZOTE "ON SOVN
uonduosaq Pa3fold
PaLIPOW SV JeuIbLo/vvo +od sy
‘um 03 ‘(vvD)

1Py uonendoiddy [elsuss uo pased ‘welboid ainyonaseyur [enuuy $Z0CAd Aq pasenod spsfoid
Japunaiay ayj Jo uonedyipow 1aload a3 1oy 2010 Busaulbul 11ISIA ebuijey soddn ‘WAMO 'V
0y0ao3l tesuibul 113s1a JO sysenbas oy buisiopus TODONVL " Ad4VAVHI 40302414
(¥yD) uoibey @AnREnSIUIWPY eJR|IP10D-HMdA 30 0T ‘67 |udy pue $z0z ‘S0 IMdy
pajep epuelowsaly 8y} 9Je UONepuUsWII0da. 10/pUB ‘S]UBWWOD ‘UOREN|EAD 10} UHIMIIBY Pa3.isjoY

uawedaq siuL

LOIPNLISUOD JO Nealng ‘10323410

03WOUUO0E 'S NVTTV : oL
- W WNANVIOWIW
. { i ?dﬂ
=L M E Y
NS TNaTE 20z ‘0€ Hdv
eluep
3DI440 TVYLNID

SAVMHOIH ANV SHYOM 2118Nd 40 LNIW.LYVd3d
sauiddijiyd 3ua Jo 2ljgnday

L




'00°000°000'8 & | :jeI0L 00°000'000'8 ¥ | ‘|El0L
00000057 4 - Ov4d 00°000'097 & - Oovi
s1a13 aienbs
00'¥6S
AMPNIAS
S13]3|y =1enbsg UQIBIOIg
S0'€L0'PSP'E A /89'608'S @ adojs peoy Jo
UOIPNAISUCS
-TMD
51313y SI219Y
(esun 00°LY [eauil 00°008T
pecy buoje pecy
SI194 [EdUN 2inMpnnsg S1213 |E2Un Buoje aanpnng
Z6'9L6'88E’'v 8 | /SETLI'BST & abeuleiq jo 00'000°0r8°'L & /95°'sSE'b o abeueiq
LIOIINIISUCD) JO UOISNASLOYD)
-TMD -TAD
196ae| 3obiel
31500 pajeuwlnsy 1edtshud jeatshyd
’ 150D Jun /oM uonedojy 30D Mun .
J0 6dA) JH10pn Jo adi)

eburey ‘peoy ssedAg uenjebe)

-SpEtY LUOISI3AIQ pue
ssedAg Jo uopanasuoD -jusiudojeaaq JJoMisN

-WBISAS peoy |RUCHEN SiqelRy
pue 3Jes a.nsul :T awodng [euaieziueblo

‘ebuiey ‘peoy ssedAg uenjebe)

-SpeOY UQISI3AI] pue
ssedAg §0 UoIIINIISUCT) -JuswdoleA3q NIOMISN

-Wa3sAg peoy |euoleN S|qel|ay
pue 9jes ainsu3 T awonng |euopeziuebip

- Z1TIHT0800d Al afoid
00086/70THYOZOTE 'ON SOVN

uodudsaq oafoud

POLIPOKW S¥Y

1euibuo/yve sod sy

im0 ‘(vyo)

VY uonendosddy jesauas) uo paseg ‘welbold 2n1NASELUT {BNUUY $Z0ZAL A palaaod s139foid
Jspunasay ay3 Jo uonesuipow 1efosd ay; o) sowo Puusauibul 1o1asiq ebuley Jaddn ‘NIMO 'V
0¥0aO03l 1oaubug 313s1g J0 $15enbal ay) buisiopus TODONVL 'A AddVAYH) 10323414

(dy)) uoifioy aAneNSILIWPY BIB|IPI0D-HMAA 10 +20Z ‘67 I4dy pue pzoz ‘GO IMdy
pRlep epueIowdly 34l a4 UOIRPUSIWGCID. 10/pue ‘SJUSWWod ‘UoaenieA 10 YIMalay palialay

uawpedag syt

UORDNIISLOD JO Neang oI

OIWOUAO0Y S NVTIV :

oL

WNANVYOWINW

£20z ‘0€ 1udy



W sue $PLT

speoy paaedun

Ly aueq 1o Buined -zp0
/TY'E99'vrE’S o
TOE60'ESS'vT o
51239y 2senbg SJ339|y adenbg
00°SEPE 08°t959
2NPEnas a/npPnis
slzlely 24enbs UoII310.4d sia39l auenbg LIOIDS104d
66'T68TT'vYS&| /LLELL'STH adois pecy | 00'586°554'89 ¢ | /6€°0LP0T o adojg peoy
JO UoIPNISUOD 4O UOJANISUOD
-M.;u -TAMD
Jjabie]
1503 pajewrs3 eotshud _HWM.__.n
. 350D JunN /oM uonedo|y IOOUUN | uiom jo adAL
JoadA)
‘926 + 65P0N -896 + 650N ‘6L + 65V0N -T9L +
65H0N 'EE8 + 850N -68L + 8SPON ‘ETO + 9SO
20T + SSPO) ‘196 + SSPOM -8H6 + SSPON €67 + 650N

‘9e8 + SSPON -5Z8 + S5O ‘€6 + SSPON

- 997 + SSPON ‘TIL + SSHOM - 629 + SSTON
LES + SSPON - SE9 + SSPON ‘TH9 + PSYON - £4E
+ PSEON “T1T + PSPON - ££0 + $SFON ‘806 +
TSYON - P98 + TSPON ‘ZbS+ISH0N-SSH+TSH0N ‘GLT
+ TSPOM - TS0 + TSHFON ‘05 +05H00-922+05H0N
0£0 + 0SP0M - 086 + 6PPON ‘2EL + 60PON

- 6TL + 6PT0N ‘Y90 + 6FF0N - 0E0 + 60P0N
‘186 + 6EYON - 2£6 + 650N ‘SSE + 6EFON - Z8T
+ 6EPON -PY INGQY-NAdYNUId-URLRIED-APY BDUIACI
IW - Peoy Ingay-yndynuig-ueueged-Alpg a2UIA0.d I

-Speoy Aepuosag
-oplispueT pue ‘ssdejio) ado|g ‘sdiIS Lum Speoy
JO U0IPPNIISLODSY /UOIIEN|IGRLDY-UORRADSII 1855y

-WB1SAS pROY |BUOREN
S|RISY pUE BJ8S 3Unsug T SWOoING [euoneziuebi

- €17 + 6500 ‘6TC + LSPOM - TTT + LSHON
L0E + ESPO - S8T + €SPON ‘T¥S + TSPOM - 5SF
+ TSHOM '0SL + 0SPON - 924 + 0SP0N ‘E£40 + 8PP0
- 6E0 + 8PP0 ‘LLL + LYPOM - BOL + [P0
‘208 + 9bPOM - L0L + 9PPON ‘6TL + ZTHYON

- P8O + THPON ‘VIb + 8EPON - PLE + SEPON
‘070 + QEVON - PBL + LEVON 'PZ9 + ZEFON

- 065 + ZEYON ‘S0 + TELON - 070 + TEFOM
‘686 + OTPON - SZ6 + 9ZHON ‘PET + +ZHON

- 860 + PZHON ‘OTE + £2PON - 66T + £2¥0N

- PY INgQy-ynchinulg-ueuR(e)-Alpg 30UIA0L] 34

-5peoy AlRpuonds
-opispue pue ‘asdejjo) adols ‘sdis ylm speay
JO UOIIINIISUDSY JUeH|igeYSY-UoljeAIRSald 1955y

-LUSISAS peOy [RUOHEN
2|qeIRy pue ajes ainsug T Swong |euopeziuebio

*Z106920800d QI Paloig
O0DTOLIOBOTOTE "ON SOVN

uondinsaq pafosg

PoHIpOK SV

1euBu0 /yyo Jod sy

T J0 T abeg

"LOREPUBILLIOIDI

JO/pue 'SJUBWILIC) ‘UoREN|eAS DOE 10} suoiedyipow oelosd sy buussuibul pLasIG ebuley Eaa:. L

a W
.




Republic of the Philippines (f)
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
UPPER KALINGA DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE
Tabuk City, Kalinga, Cordillera Administrative Region

BAGONG PILIPINAS

March 21, 2024

BPWE'!:%‘-‘;{WT O.nprs ' }
1COoE vy o ——— ]
Ve - Lf—ﬂj ]
MEMORANDUM CO& T ey
FOR : KHADAFFY D. TANGGOL == s 0%
Regional Director
DPWH-Cordillera Administrative Region DPWH-CAR
Engineer’s Hill, Baguio City Admin.-RMS
RECEIVED
ATTENTION : ANGELITA B. MABITAZAN APR 04 2004
Chief, Planning and Design Division Dete
Ref. No. COR-Go - OR( -265
SUBJECT : Request for Modification of the Project: Organizational

Organizational Outcome 1: Network Developmmtx
Construction of By-Pass and Diversion Roads- -
Cagaluan Bypass Road, Kalinga. T
We are respectfully submitting the modification of the above project in the amount of Eight
Million Pesos (Php 8,000,000.00), as indicated below:

FROM TO
Organizational Outcome 1: Organizational Outcome 1: Network
Network Development - Development - Construction of By-
Project Title | Construction of By-Pass and Pass and Diversion Roads- Cagaluan

Diversion Roads- Cagaluan Bypass | Bypass Road, Kalinga.
Road, Kalinga.

CwW1: 17.00 Lineal Meters
CW2: 594.00 Square Meters

Physical

Target Cwi1: 1800.00 Lineal Meters

The supporting documents based on D.O No. 23, series of 2023 are attached for ready
reference.

CAR.14.1 BBB{P4

Email Address: dpwh.ukdeo@yahoo.com

o .
Spna
i G ) 150 9001
SOCOTEC f S|

|



CHECKLIST
PROJECT MODIFICATION

Implementing Office :  Upper Kalinga Dishict Engineering Cffice
Project Name/Llocation :
ORGANIZATIONAL CUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and Refiable National Road Systemn:
Network Developmeant Program - Construction of By-Pass and Diversion Roads -
Cagaluan Bypass Road, Kalinga

Project 1D : P0O0BO14TILZ o UACS Code ;_?10204102793@0
Project Allocation : PhpS,OO0,0QD.OO

1. Medification Request Form
2. AIP
[/] 3. Cetificate of Avaitability of Funds
4. Supporting Data & Analysis
a. Straight Line Diagram tfor Projects with Change fn Station Limifs |
bb. Road Condition (RBIA Latest Official Database )
c. Traffic Volume Capacity Rafio ifor Widening Profects )
El d. Bridge Condition (BMS Latest Official Databose |
- &. Hydraulic & Hydrologic Analysis {for New/Replacement Bridges and Flood Control Projects )
f. RSM Forms (for Road Slips )

g. Project Impact Analysis {for Flaod Controf Projecis)

3]
5. BP 202
6. Geotagged Photos
D a. Hard Copy
E] b. Electronic Copy
L] <. Piottedin the GIS Map

h, Master Plan [for Flood Contro! Projects )

7. Cettificate of No Overlapping

E . Distict Engineer

|:| b. Construction and Mainfenance Division Chiefs
8. ROW Clearance
a. District Engineer

b. LGU

9. Environmental Clearances
a. Not Within a "No Bulld Zone" {MGB )
El 0. Tree Cutting Permit {if Applicable-EMB}
[A e cneseceraa (Em8)

10. Social Clearance (not within a Declared Herifage/Cultural Site-NCCA)
11. Certificate of Reasonableness (for Projects with Changes in Unit Cost)
12. Proiject Details

a. POW
b. DUPA

<. Plans
m 1. Coverpage
[:I 2. surmnmary of Quantities
3. Cross Section $Showing Changes (if Applicable }
D d. materials Source Map

L] 13, Cerificate of Local Gevernment Unit

Checked by:

ing Section



Tables for Modification Request Form

A. GENERAL
1. REGION 2. DEO 3. LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT
Cordillera Administrative Region Upper Kalinga District Engineering Office KALINGA (LONE DISTRICT)
B. ORIGINAL PROJECT C. PROPOSED REVISED PROJECT
4. UACS (Unified Account Code Structure as defined in GAA)
310204102798000
5. Project Id
P00801411LZ

6. Project Category
001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

7. Sub-Program (P/A/P)
Network Development - Construction of Bypass and Diversion Roads

8. Operating Unit 18. Operating Unit (Change subject to DBEM approval)
'Jpper Kalinga District Engineering Office Upper Kalinga District Engineering Office

9. Type of Work (Enter Details for all Components below} 19, Type of Work (Enter Details for all Components below)

Component ID Type of Work Component ID Type of Work
Construction of Drainage Structure
cwi d
awi Construction of Drainage Structure along Roa
along Road Construction of Road Slope Protection
cw2
Structure
10. PROJECT DESCRIPTION (25 recorded in GAA) 20. PROJECT DESCRIPTION (of the revised project)
Cagaluan Bypass Road, Kalinga. Cagaluan Bypass Road, Kalinga.
21. REVISED ESTIMATED COST 22, CAF (To be obtained
11. ALLOTMENT (P’000) (as recorded in GAA) (P’000) (Equal to, or lower than  from Financial
8,000 GAA allotment) Management office)

8,000 XYES
12. PHYSICAL TARGET (Enter Details for all Components

below)
Component ID Target Target Unit Component ID Target Target Unit

‘ cwi 17.00 Lineal Meters (Im)
cwil 1200.00 I(-|]:1?al Meters W2 594.00 Square Meters

(m2)
13, UNIT COST (Enter Details for all Components helow) 24. UNIT COST (Enter Details for all Components26 below)

Target Unit Cost Target Unit Cost

Component Cost Component Cost
Component ID : (P’000/Target Component ID t (P’000/Target

(P’000) (P’000) ;

Unit) Unit)
cwi 7,840.00 4.35556 cwi 4,254.09870 250.24110
EAO 160.00 cwz 3,451.07303 5.80989
EAO 157.24840

EXCESS 137.57987

23. PHYSICAL TARGET (Enter Details for all Components below)



Tables for Modification Request Form

14. PROJECT WORK LOCATION (Must be defined in strict

accordance with DO 65 Series 2014)

Cagaluan Bypass Road, Kalinga
(121.20001 E, 17.39174 N),
(121.19989 E, 17.39188 N)
121.20001 E End X

Start X 121.19989 E

StartY 17.39174N EndY 17.39188 N

15. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicable)

16. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (Record the Implementing
Office of the original project)

DPWH - Upper Kalinga District Engineering Office

25. PROJECT WORK LOCATION (Miust be defined in strict

accordance with DO 65 Series 2014.

Cagaluan Bypass Road, Kalinga
(121.20001 E, 17.39174 N),
(121.19989 E, 17.39188 N)

Start X 121.20001 E End X 121.19989 E

Start Y 17.39174 N End Y 17.39188 N

26. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicable)

27. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (Record the Implementing Office of
the proposed revised project)

DPWH - Upper Kalinga District Engineering Office

28. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP)

17. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP)

Planned Start Date
3/25/2024

Planned End Date
7/31/2024

Planned End Date
10/17/2024

Planned Start Date
5/13/2024

29. OVERLAP?
X NO [ YES

30. UNDER WARRANTY?
X NO O YES

D. ATTACHMENTS & JUSTIFICATIONS

31. PROJECT IMPACT ANALYSIS ATTACHED? (For Flood Control Projects)

O nNO

O YES X N/A

32. TECHNICAL JUSTIFICATION (Explain in detail in Bullet point format; minimum of 2 points)

Decrease in physical target for CW1- Construction of Drainage Structure along Road from 1800.00 lineal meters to 17.00
lineal meters and addition of CW2- Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure in the Type of Work due to the
following:

Decrease in physical target based on field validation/ verification. The identified revised physical target
reflects the actual length of the critical area requiring drainage structure.

Increase in the unit cost is based on the validated/approved Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA) and Program
of Works (POW). The project adapted the item 706 (1) Concrete, Clay, Plastic and Fiber Pipe for the
construction of drainage structure which includes the installation of 2000mm @ Structured Wall Pipe - High
Density Polyethylene Pipe, Electrofusion Wire, Sand Bedding/ Selected Sandy Soil, Steel Belt Tensioner,
Stainless Steel Belt, and Support Ring.

The project also includes the removal and replacement of 230mm thick Portland Cement Concrete Pavement
(PCCP), Surplus and Structure Excavation, Embankment from Roadway/ Structure Excavation, Subgrade
Preparation, and Aggregate Subbase Course for CW1- Construction of Drainage Structure along Road.

The addition of CW2- Construction of Road Slope Protection in the type of work, which includes the construction of
Stone Masonry at the inlet and outlet, is necessary to stabilize the soil slopes of nearby residential structures
and to protect the drainage structure to effectively control the quantity of water.

The unit cost has been evaluated and reviewed by the Bureau of Construction (BOC). See attached evaluation dated
June 28, 2024, which resulted to a decrease of Php137,579,.87 of the project cost.

Attached are the following supporting documents: Approved Program of Works (POW) with Detailed Unit Price
Analysis (DUPA), Detailed Engineering Design (DED), Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), BP 202, Geotagged
photos, Certificate of Reasonableness, Certificate of No Overlapping, ROW and Environmental Clearances, and GIS

Map.



Tables for Modification Request Form

35. PREPARED BY:

Name: MALIDOM JR. Position:  Engineer ll, Planning and Design Section
Office: ga District Engineering Bingess
36. REVIEWED BY DISTRICT OF, (If Required) 38. REVIEWED BY REGIONAL OFFICE
Name: P Name: ELITA)B. MABITAZAN
Position: Chief, Planning and Design Section Position: ief, Planning and Design Division
Date: Date:
37. RECOMMENDED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (If Required) 39, RECOMMENDED BY REGIONAL OFFICE

Name: KHAD%. NGGOL

ame:
Position: Position:  Regional Director
Date: Date:

A?mk.mkcj\et?pds

@3%‘@1 :' « COYN



TN

Tables for Modification Request Form

UACS {Unrifiad Account Code Structure o5 defired in SAA}
310204102798000

Project Id
P0O0801411LZ

40. DPWH OFFICE OF THE UNDERSECRETARIES FOR OPERATIONS

Primary Reason for Request (based on Category of Modification): {zhopse ane)

Category A Category B Category C Category D impact
O Typographical [0 Overlapping Sections [0 No such 3 Change in (1), B No change or decrease in unit
error on Project O Change in Station Barangay requiring a change cost
Description Limits O No such City or in the {OU} O 20% or less increase in unit cost
O change in Physical Municipality O > 20% increase in unit cost
Target

yieyeed by Office of the Undersecretary for Gperations

Name: "Engr. MA SINGSON Engr. ANTONIO V. SOBREVINAS, JR.

Signature

Position: Project Managen | Project Manager (I}

7/%/;?[ N S

41. DPWH PLANNING SERVICE

. O Category A — Typographical Error

¢ O Category B — Change in Station Limits
Category of Modification : gory &

(miense check the sppropriate} | O Category C- Change in Location, due to non-existing location
O Category D — Change in Operating Unit {requires DBM approval)

O Moedification does not comply with DBM Categaries

Revigwsd by Planning %ervice

Name: ANNA ANDREA M. NOCHE Name: PETER PAUL R. CORTEZ
Signature d‘m&»—/ Signature: W
Position: Regional Coordinator Position:  OIC - Chief of Programming Civisien

Date: st qu Date:



